- Q. Please provide NP's incremental revenues from increased sales to its customers, by class and by demand/energy rates.
- A. Newfoundland Power's incremental revenues from increased sales to customers are based on the tail blocks and demand charges within the retail rates approved by Board.

 Attachment A is a copy of Newfoundland Power's current rate schedules as approved by
- Attachment A is a copy of Newfoundland Power's current rate schedules as approved by the Board effective August 1 2003.

Newfoundland Power's Residential and General Service Rates Effective August 1, 2003

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. RATE #1.1 DOMESTIC SERVICE

Availability:

For Service to a Domestic Unit or to buildings or facilities which are on the same Serviced Premises as a Domestic Unit and used by the same Customer exclusively for domestic or household purposes, whether such buildings or facilities are included on the same meter as the Domestic Unit or metered separately.

Rate: (Excludes Municipal Tax and Rate Stabilization Adjustments)

Basic Customer Charge: \$15.42 per month

Energy Charge: @ 6.683 ¢ per kWh

Minimum Monthly Charge\$15.42 per month

Discount:

A discount of 1.5% of the amount of the current month's bill, but not less than \$1.00, will be allowed if the bill is paid within 10 days after it is issued.

General:

Details regarding conditions of service are provided in the Rules and Regulations. This rate does not include the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) which applies to electricity bills.

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. RATE #2.1 GENERAL SERVICE 0-10 kW

Availability:

For Service (excluding Domestic Service) where the maximum demand occurring in the 12 months ending with the current month is less than 10 kilowatts.

Rate: (Excludes Municipal Tax and Rate Stabilization Adjustments)

Basic Customer Charge:	 	\$17.69 per month	
Energy Charge: All kilowatt-hours		@ 8.835 ¢ per kWh	1
Minimum Monthly Charge,			

Discount:

A discount of 1.5% of the amount of the current month's bill, but not less than \$1.00, will be allowed if the bill is paid within 10 days after it is issued.

General:

Details regarding conditions of service are provided in the Rules and Regulations. This rate does not include the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) which applies to electricity bills.

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. RATE #2.2 GENERAL SERVICE 10-100 kW (110 kVA)

Availability:

For Service (excluding Domestic Service) where the maximum demand occurring in the 12 months ending with the current month is 10 kilowatts or greater but less than 100 kilowatts (110 kilovolt-amperes).

Rate: (Excludes Municipal Tax and Rate Stabilization Adjustments)

Basic Customer Charge:\$20.35 per month

Demand Charge:

\$7.75 per kW of billing demand in the months of December, January, February and March and \$7.02 per kW in all other months. The billing demand shall be the maximum demand registered on the meter in the current month.

Energy Charge:

First 150 kilowatt-hours per kW of billing demand	@	6.928 ¢ per kWh
All excess kilowatt-hours	@	4.233¢ per kWh

Maximum Monthly Charge:

The Maximum Monthly Charge shall be 14.3 cents per kWh plus the Basic Customer Charge, but not less than the Minimum Monthly Charge.

Minimum Monthly Charge:

Single Phase	 \$20.35 p	er month
Three Phase	 \$35.38 p	er month

Discount:

A discount of 1.5% of the amount of the current month's bill, but not less than \$1.00, will be allowed if the bill is paid within 10 days after it is issued.

General:

Details regarding metering [in particular Regulation 7 (n)], transformation [in particular Regulation 9(k)], and other conditions of service are provided in the Rules and Regulations. This rate does not include the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) which applies to electricity bills.

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. RATE #2.3 GENERAL SERVICE 110 kVA (100 kW) - 1000 kVA

Availability:

For Service where the maximum demand occurring in the 12 months ending with the current month is 110 kilovolt-amperes (100 kilowatts) or greater but less than 1000 kilovolt-amperes.

Rate: (Excludes Municipal Tax and Rate Stabilization Adjustments)

Basic Customer Charge:\$91.61 per month

Demand Charge:

\$6.72 per kVA of billing demand in the months of December, January, February and March and \$5.99 per kVA in all other months. The billing demand shall be the maximum demand registered on the meter in the current month.

Energy Charge:

First 150 kilowatt-hours per kVA of billing demand,	
up to a maximum of 30,000 kilowatt-hours	@ 6.593 ¢ per kWh
All excess kilowatt-hours	@ 4.124 ¢ per kWh

Maximum Monthly Charge:

The Maximum Monthly Charge shall be 14.3 cents per kWh plus the Basic Customer Charge.

Discount:

A discount of 1.5% of the amount of the current month's bill, up to a maximum of \$500.00 will be allowed if the bill is paid within 10 days after it is issued.

General:

Details regarding metering [in particular, Regulation 7(n)], transformation [in particular Regulation 9(k)], and other conditions of service are provided in the Rules and Regulations. This rate does not include the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) which applies to electricity bills.

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. RATE #2.4 GENERAL SERVICE 1000 kVA AND OVER

Availability:

For Service where the maximum demand occurring in the 12 months ending with the current month is 1000 kilovolt-amperes or greater.

Rate: (Excludes Municipal Tax and Rate Stabilization Adjustments)

Basic Customer Charge:\$183.23 per month

Demand Charge:

\$6.41 per kVA of billing demand in the months of December, January, February and March and \$5.68 per kVA in all other months. The billing demand shall be the maximum demand registered on the meter in the current month.

Energy Charge:

First 100,000 kilowatt-hours	@	5.363 ¢ per kWh
All excess kilowatt-hours	@	4.026 ¢ per kWh

Maximum Monthly Charge:

The Maximum Monthly Charge shall be 14.3 cents per kWh plus the Basic Customer Charge.

Discount:

A discount of 1.5% of the amount of the current month's bill, up to a maximum of \$500.00 will be allowed if the bill is paid within 10 days after it is issued.

General:

Details regarding metering [in particular, Regulation 7(n)], transformation [in particular, Regulation 9(k)], and other conditions of service are provided in the Rules and Regulations. This rate does not include the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) which applies to electricity bills.